VENUE HIRE SCHEDULE OF FEES

2024 - 2025

GLEN EIRA
CITY COUNCIL

Carnegie Children’s Multipurpose Centre

Concessions

Not-for-profit 25% discount to full fee and Glen Eira Residents 12.5% discount

MULTFLE)%FEAPOSE Y= FEE PER HOUR — MINIMUM 2 HOURS

COMMERCIAL N.F.P RATE RESIDENT RATE
RATE 25% DISC. 12.5% DISC.

Monday to Friday 8am to 10pm $35.00 per hour $26.25 per hour $30.63 per hour

Saturday to Sunday 8am to 10pm $50.00 per hour $37.50 per hour $43.75 per hour

Additional fees
Caretaker Inspection fee: Weekdays $43.50 Weekend $85.00 Public Holiday $105.50
(non-refundable)

Bond (depending on function): $300.00 to $5000.00
(refundable)

To be eligible for the not-for-profit rate the organisation must provide an endorsement as an income tax exempt
charitable entity under subdivision 50-B of the income Tax Assessment Act 1997 to Council.

ROOM HIRE SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024-2025 Page 1 of 1

Bentleigh. Bentleigh East. Brighton East. Carnegie. Caulfield. Elsternwick. Gardenvale. Glen Huntly. McKinnon. Murrumbeena. Ormond. St Kilda East



